



na

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.134 OF 2026 (F)
ROHAN P. PAI DHUNGAT ... PETITIONER
Versus
THE STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CR MISC. APPLICATION NO.134 OF 2026 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.94 OF 2026 (F)

DEEPAK MADHAV SURLAKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. M. Silva h/f. Mr Nigel Fernandes, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr Pravin Faldessai, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the
Respondents.

Mr Deepak Gaonkar with Mr. Prasad Bhatlekar, Advocate for
the Intervenor.

AND

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.133 OF 2026 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.109 OF 2026 (F)

JOVITA RYAN DOS REMEDIOS PINTO
(PRESENTLY UNDERGOING SENTENCE AT
CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE) ... APPLICANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
Respondent – State.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED:- 25th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend the relief clause in Criminal Writ Petition No.94/2026 (F).
2. The Petitioners are directed to place on record the judgment by which the Petitioners were convicted of the offence punishable under Section 302 IPC and the judgment in Special Leave Petition of the Supreme Court. Also, the opinions of the authorities, except that of the Children's Court, shall be placed on record.

3. List the matter on 21.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR,J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.