

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.133 OF 2026 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.109 OF 2026 (FILING)
JOVITA RYAN DOS REMEDIOS PINTO
(PRESENTLY UNDERGOING SENTENCE AT
CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE) ... APPLICANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nigel Fernandes, Advocate, holding for Mr. Mark Valadares,
Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor, Advocate for
the Respondent.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 5th May, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 10-06-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)